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REGULAR 
MEMBERS 

 
Alabama 

 
Prim, Harry 
Partner, Prim & Mendheim, LLC 
PO BOX 2147, DOTHAN, AL 

36302-2147 
Work: 334-671-9555 
samuelprim@gmail.com 
 

Arizona 
 

Ellixson, Ashley 
Executive in Dairy Industry 
1202 N MCKEMY AVE, 

CHANDLER, AZ 85226-1120 
Home: 480-318-0905 
ashleyncellixson@gmail.com 
 

Leeds, Stacy 
Willard H. Pedrick Dean and 

Regents Professor, Arizona State 
University - Sandra Day 
O’Connor College of Law 

111 E TAYLOR ST, DEAN’S 
SUITE, PHOENIX, AZ 85004-
4467 

Work: 602-496-0306 
stacy.leeds@asu.edu 
 

Martin, Robert 
Shareholder, Coogan & Martin, 

P.C. 
825 N GRAND AVE, STE 200, 

NOGALES, AZ 85621-2386 
Work: 520-287-2110 
Cell: 520-331-1297 
 

Pace, Julie 
Attorney, PSGM Law 
7901 N 16TH ST, STE 200, 

PHOENIX, AZ 85020-7423 
Work: 602-851-8799 
Cell: 602-397-9871 
jpace@psgmlaw.com 
 

Arkansas 
 

Boling McGee, Kerri 
Lead Senior Counsel, Food Law, 

Kraft Heinz 
240 CISTERNA DR, 

CENTERTON, AR 72719-5024 
Cell: 479-871-1965 
 

Hampton, Richard 
LITTLE ROCK, AR 
Work: 870-734-7594 
shampton@roselawfirm.com 
 

McNeil, Roger 
Attorney, Womack Law Firm 
301 W WASHINGTON AVE, 

JONESBORO, AR 72401-2778 
Work: 870-932-0900 
rmcneil@wpmfirm.com 
 

California 
 

Berlin, Susie 
Attorney, Law Offices of Susie 

Berlin 
1346 THE ALAMEDA STE 7-

141, SUITE 7-141, SAN JOSE, 
CA 95126-2699 

Cell: 408-209-5837 
 

Kelleher, Tim 
Attorney, Rice Lawyers, Inc 
437 CENTURY PARK DR STE 

C, YUBA CITY, CA 95991-
5773 

Work: 530-751-9730 
Cell: 530-624-5178 
tim@ricelawyers.net 
 

Leath, David 
Attorney, Petrie Leath Larrivee & 

O’Rourke, LLP 
6051 N FRESNO ST, STE 110, 

FRESNO, CA 93710-5280 
Work: 559-498-6522 
Cell: 559-246-6151 
 

McGuill, Regan 
ROSEVILLE, CA 
Work: 916-797-8881 
Cell: 979-332-1395 
rlmcguill2@gmail.com 
 

Stern, Dale 
Partner, Downey Brand LLP 
621 CAPITOL MALL FL 18, 

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-
4731 

Work: 916-520-5250 
dstern@downeybrand.com 
 

Wiederhold, Michelle 
Senior Associate, Sims, Lawrence 

& Broghammer 
2261 LAVA RIDGE CT, 

ROSEVILLE, CA 95661-3034 
Work: 916-797-8881 
michelle@sims-law.net 
 

Zolezzi, Jeanne 
Owner, Herum\Crabtree\Suntag 
5757 PACIFIC AVE, STE 222, 

STOCKTON, CA 95207-5159 
Work: 209-472-7700 
Home: 209-481-3848 
 



Colorado 
 

Feirick, Jeffrey 
Senior Legal Specialist, USDA 

Packers & Stockyards 
1706 S ELK WAY, AURORA, 

CO 80018-6186 
Work: 303-375-4240 
Cell: 765-412-3015 
jeffreyfeirick@gmail.com 
 

Huffaker, John 
6140 S GUN CLUB RD STE K-6-

240, AURORA, CO 80016-5306 
Cell: 806-679-3147 
dodgerhuff@gmail.com 
 

Keller, Jenna 
Owner/Managing Attorney, Keller 

Law LLC 
STEAMBOAT SPR, CO 
Work: 877-529-2125 
Cell: 970-846-6346 
 

Thomas, Kloe 
Associate Corporate Counsel, 

Pilgrim’s Pride Corporation 
LOVELAND, CO 
Cell: 830-570-5563 
kloeburris@gmail.com 
 

Connecticut 
 

Briggs, Carole 
Staff Attorney, State of CT 
450 COLUMBUS BLVD STE 

701, HARTFORD, CT 06103-
1841 

Work: 860-713-2573 
Cell: 860-883-8765 
 

District of Columbia 
 

Bayne, Nicole 
Associate Attorney 
1900 N ST NW, STE 100, 

WASHINGTON, DC 20036-
1662 

Work: 202-789-6068 
nbayne@bdlaw.com 
 

Boone, Robbie 
Senior Vice President of 

Regulatory Affairs & General 
Counsel, Farm Credit Council 

50 F ST NW STE 900, 
WASHINGTON, DC 20001-
1530 

Cell: 202-309-2601 
robbie.boone@fccouncil.com 
 

Carr, Karen 
Partner, Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K ST NW, WASHINGTON, 

DC 20006-5343 
Work: 202-715-8531 
 

Dillard, John 
Olsson Frank Weeda Terman Matz 

PC 
2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 

NW, STE 3000, 
WASHINGTON, DC 20006-
1907 

Work: 202-518-6349 
Cell: 765-346-0201 
jdillard@ofwlaw.com 
 

Formica, Michael 
General Counsel, National Pork 

Producers Council 
122 C ST NW, STE 875, 

WASHINGTON, DC 20001-
2124 

Work: 202-347-3600 
Cell: 202-680-3820 
mformica@gmail.com 
 

Steen, Ellen 
General Counsel and Secretary, 

American Farm Bureau 
Federation 

600 MARYLAND AVE SW, STE 
1000W, WASHINGTON, DC 
20024-2555 

Work: 202-406-3616 
ellens@fb.org 
 

Tabor, Peter 
Senior Policy Advisor, Holland & 

Knight LLP 
800 17TH ST NW, STE 1100, 

WASHINGTON, DC 20006-
3962 

Work: 202-210-4055 
peter_tabor@hotmail.com 
 

Florida 
 

Burt, David 
Partner, Hawkins, Hawkins & 

Burt, LLP 
501 S RIDGEWOOD AVE, 

DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32114-
4929 

Work: 386-252-4499 
 

Carl, Amanda 
Fractional General Counsel, 

Florida Ag Law, PLLC 
525 TABATHA DR, OSTEEN, FL 

32764-9310 
Home: 407-491-1616 
adianeperry@gmail.com 
 

Corrick, Dennis 
Attorney, Dean Mead 
1903 S 25TH ST STE 200, FORT 

PIERCE, FL 34947-4740 
Work: 772-464-7700 
Cell: 772-979-0788 
 



Fussell, Jamie 
Director of Labor Relations, 

Florida Fruit & Vegetable 
Association 

800 TRAFALGAR CT, STE 200, 
MAITLAND, FL 32751-7419 

Work: 321-214-5233 
jamie.fussell@ffva.com 
 

Luther, Sarah 
MC ALPIN, FL 
Cell: 386-688-1815 
 

Thomas, Donald 
Partner, CBR Law Group 
55 NE 5TH AVE # 503, BOCA 

RATON, FL 33432-4000 
Work: 561-609-1515 
Cell: 561-305-7019 
don@cbrlawgroup.com 
 

Georgia 
 

Hazen, Andrew 
Partner, Friend, Hudak & Harris, 

LLP 
3 RAVINIA DR, STE 1700, 

ATLANTA, GA 30346-2133 
Work: 770-771-6818 
ahazen@fh2.com 
 

McKenzie, Collier 
General Counsel, Miltmore, LLC 
38 RAILROAD AVE, STE B, 

FORSYTH, GA 31029-2240 
Cell: 706-402-3838 
 

Stine, J. 
Principal, Wimberly Lawson 

Steckel Schneider & Stine, PC 
3400 PEACHTREE RD NE, STE 

400, ATLANTA, GA 30326-
1107 

Work: 404-365-0900 
Cell: 404-402-6465 
jls@wimlaw.com 
 

Idaho 
 

Claiborne, David 
Owner, Attorney, Sawtooth Law 

Offices, PLLC 
1101 W RIVER ST, STE 110, 

BOISE, ID 83702-7067 
Work: 208-629-7447 
Cell: 208-867-7062 
 

Cobell, Jared 
Land Manager 
AMERICAN FLS, ID 
Work: 208-317-1171 
Home: 360-223-1403 
jcobell@agreserves.com 
 

Illinois 
 

Bishop, Timothy 
Partner, Mayer Brown LLP 
71 S WACKER DR, CHICAGO, 

IL 60606-4637 
Work: 312-701-7829 
 

Eathington, Kenny 
Attorney, Quinn Johnston 
227 NE JEFFERSON AVE, 

PEORIA, IL 61602-1211 
Work: 309-636-7025 
 

Endres, Bryan 
Professor, University of Illinois 
1301 W GREGORY DR, 322 

MUMFORD HALL, URBANA, 
IL 61801-9015 

Work: 217-333-1828 
 

Ludwig, Mary 
Partner, Johnson & Taylor 
109 N MILL ST, PO BOX 497, 

PONTIAC, IL 61764-1957 
Work: 815-844-7151 
mary@jntlaw.com 
 

Lurkins, Lauren 
Founder, Lurkins Strategies, LLC 
2812 VROOMAN CT, 

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704-
7722 

Cell: 309-530-0398 
 

Maurer, Erik 
Attorney, Banner Witcoff 
71 S WACKER DR STE 3600, 

CHICAGO, IL 60606-4610 
Work: 312-463-5000 
emaurer@bannerwitcoff.com 
 

Ostfeld, Lynne 
Attorney, Lynne R. Ostfeld, P.C. 
300 N STATE ST, APT 5404, 

CHICAGO, IL 60654-5470 
Work: 312-645-1066 
cabinet@ostfeldlaw.com 
 

Schwartzkopf, Juanita 
Senior Managing Director, Focus 

Management Group 
6585 N AVONDALE AVE, 

CHICAGO, IL 60631-1521 
j.schwartzkopf@focusmg.com 
 

Indiana 
 

Beering, Shokrina 
General Counsel and Chief 

Compliance Officer, US 
Agriculture, LLC 

12821 E NEW MARKET ST, STE 
300, CARMEL, IN 46032-7258 

Work: 317-678-0700 
shokrina.beering 

@us-agriculture.com 
 

Berg, Amy 
Associate, Ice Miller LLP 
1 AMERICAN SQ, STE 2900, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46282-
0019 

Work: 317-236-2247 
amy.berg@icemiller.com 



Bowman, Jacqueline 
Chief Legal Officer, Bowman 

Family Holdings Inc 
6755 GRAY RD, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46237-
3206 

Work: 317-788-0084 
Home: 317-508-5522 
 

Chapman, Gary 
Partner, Bose McKinney & Evans, 

LLP 
111 MONUMENT CIR, STE 

2700, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
46204-5120 

Work: 317-684-5187 
Cell: 317-590-6588 
gchapman@boselaw.com 
 

Haynes, Gary 
Chief of Staff, Indiana State Board 

of Animal Health 
1202 E 38TH ST, STE 100, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46205-
2898 

Work: 317-544-2400 
Home: 317-535-6860 
Cell: 317-695-0100 
 

Isley, Kenneth 
Partner, Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
11 S MERIDIAN ST, 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-
3506 

Work: 317-261-7905 
Cell: 317-407-9361 
ken.isley@btlaw.com 
 

Janzen, Todd 
Attorney, Janzen Schroeder 

Agricultural Law LLC 
8425 KEYSTONE XING, STE 

111, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
46240-4322 

Work: 317-855-9920 
janzen@aglaw.us 
 

Kos, Edmund 
Partner, Beckman Lawson, LLP 
201 W WAYNE ST, FORT 

WAYNE, IN 46802-3605 
Work: 260-424-2790 
ekos@ekoslaw.com 
 

Mandeville, Kyle 
Attorney, Mandeville Law, LLC 
2949 E 950 N, ATTICA, IN 

47918-8039 
Work: 765-275-2275 
kyle@mandevillelaw.com 
 

McInerny, Daniel 
Partner, Bose McKinney & Evans 

LLP 
111 MONUMENT CIR, STE 

2700, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
46204-5120 

Work: 317-684-5102 
Cell: 317-374-2353 
 

Miller, Joseph 
General Counsel, Rose Acre Farms 
1624 BELL FORD DR E, 

SEYMOUR, IN 47274-7422 
Work: 812-497-2557 
Home: 812-524-1970 
Cell: 812-498-0905 
nlsd3950@gmail.com 
 

Schroeder, Brianna 
Partner, Janzen Schroeder 

Agricultural Law LLC 
8425 KEYSTONE XING, STE 

111, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
46240-4322 

Work: 317-855-9920 
schroeder@aglaw.us 
 

Schwarz, John 
Attorney, Schwarz Law Office, PC 
310 N CHICAGO ST, ROYAL 

CENTER, IN 46978 
Work: 574-643-9999 
john@schwarzlawoffice.com 
 

Scott, Jud 
Registered Consulting Arborist, 

Jud Scott Consulting Arborist 
LLC 

4721 E 146TH ST, CARMEL, IN 
46033-8493 

 

Slaven, Mitchell 
Associate Attorney, Sanders 

Pianowski, LLP 
300 RIVERWALK DR, 

ELKHART, IN 46516-3040 
 

Trenary, Joshua 
Indiana Pork 
8425 KEYSTONE XING, STE 

220, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
46240-4323 

Work: 317-872-7500 
jtrenary@inpork.org 
 

Iowa 
 

De Jong, Amanda 
Head of Govt Affairs, Pivot Bio 
RHODES, IA 
Cell: 515-850-7009 
dejong.amandar@gmail.com 
 

Dillon, Jill 
Partner, Dillon Law PC 
209 E 1ST ST, SUMNER, IA 

50674-1655 
Work: 563-578-1850 
Cell: 563-608-2024 
jill@dillonlawpc.com 
 

Dillon, Pat 
Partner, Dillon Law PC 
209 E 1ST ST, SUMNER, IA 

50674-1655 
Work: 563-578-1850 
 



Gangestad, Sydney 
Government Relations Special 

Counsel, Davis Brown Law Firm 
7109 TENACITY LN, 

JOHNSTON, IA 50131-1992 
Work: 515-288-2500 
Cell: 815-440-8676 
sydney.gangestad@dentons.com 
 

Goosmann, Jeana 
CEO & Managing Partner, 

Goosmann Law Firm 
410 5TH ST, SIOUX CITY, IA 

51101-1442 
Work: 712-226-7401 
Cell: 712-251-2250 
goosmannj@goosmannlaw.com 
 

Halbrook, Steve 
Professor Emeritus, University of 

Arkansas, Agricultural 
Economics & Agribusiness 

3920 GRAND AVE, UNIT 501, 
DES MOINES, IA 50312-3527 

Cell: 479-871-5263 
 

Klingenberg, Caitlin 
Intellectual Property Counsel 
1210 E VERMEER RD, PELLA, 

IA 50219-7660 
Work: 641-621-8937 
Cell: 712-579-0996 
 

Krieger, Angie 
Self-employed 
1776 NW 114TH ST, DES 

MOINES, IA 50325-7073 
Home: 319-594-4000 
 

Lange, Lance 
Partner, Faegre Drinker Biddle & 

Reath LLP 
801 GRAND AVE FL 33, DES 

MOINES, IA 50309-8000 
Work: 515-447-4725 
Cell: 515-991-7677 
lance.lange@faegredrinker.com 
 

LaVan, Justin 
Managing Shareholder, Dickinson, 

Bradshaw, Fowler & Hagen, 
P.C. 

801 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 
3700, DES MOINES, IA 50309 

Work: 515-246-5895 
Cell: 515-314-4581 
jlavan@dickinsonbradshaw.com 
 

Steffensmeier, Andrew 
Associate Attorney, Roberts & 

Eddy, P.C. 
INDEPENDENCE, IA 
 

Studer, Kevin 
Federal Policy Advisor, Iowa Corn 
5505 NW 86TH ST, JOHNSTON, 

IA 50131 
Work: 515-225-9242 
kstuder@iowacorn.org 
 

Kansas 
 

Holdren, Terry 
CEO, Kansas Farm Bureau 
2627 KFB PLZ, MANHATTAN, 

KS 66503-8116 
Work: 785-587-6262 
Cell: 785-341-6910 
 

Lee, Charles 
General Counsel, National Crop 

Insurance Services 
8900 INDIAN CREEK PKWY, 

STE 600, OVERLAND PARK, 
KS 66210-1567 

Work: 913-685-5432 
Cell: 913-549-8820 
 

Lee, Myndee 
Partner, Lee Schwalb LLC 
OVERLAND PARK, KS 
Work: 913-601-7708 
Cell: 913-549-2001 
mlee@leeschwalb.com 
 

Lomas, Eric 
Attorney/Member, Klenda 

Austerman LLC 
301 N MAIN ST, STE 1600, 

WICHITA, KS 67202-4816 
Work: 316-290-4650 
 

Powell, Clay 
Chief Counsel, Oak River Farms 
8789 PENROSE LN, STE 400, 

LENEXA, KS 66219-8198 
Work: 913-379-1212 
cpowell@oakriverfarms.com 
 

Prather, Kay 
Program Coordinator, Kansas Ag 

Mediation Service, Kansas State 
University 

2470 340 RD, BELOIT, KS 
67420-3574 

Work: 800-321-3276 
Cell: 785-569-1370 
kprather@ksu.edu 
 

Salmon, Travis 
Owner, Salmon Legal Solutions, 

LLC 
8101 COLLEGE BLVD, STE 100, 

OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210-
2671 

Cell: 913-638-7089 
travis@salmon-legal.com 
 

Vincent, Austin 
Staff Attorney, Kansas Department 

of Agriculture 
1320 RESEARCH PARK DR, 

MANHATTAN, KS 66502-5000 
Cell: 806-683-6691 
austincvincent@gmail.com 
 



Kentucky 
 

Bilby, Joe 
Owner, KentuckyAgLawyer.com 
106 PROGRESS DR, 

FRANKFORT, KY 40601-8695 
joe.bilby@gmail.com 
 

Robey, Lora 
Attorney, Lora Lee Robey, Esq. 
179 W 4TH ST, RUSSELLVILLE, 

KY 42276-1301 
Work: 270-847-4041 
llr@loraleerobeylaw.com 
 

Louisiana 
 

Davis, Brandon 
Partner, Phelps Dunbar LLP 
365 CANAL ST, STE 2000, NEW 

ORLEANS, LA 70130-6534 
Work: 504-584-9312 
Cell: 225-802-3324 
 

Maryland 
 

Cook, Nicole 
Environmental and Agricultural 

Faculty Legal Specialist, 
University of Maryland Eastern 
Shore 

SNOW HILL, MD 
Work: 410-651-6182 
Cell: 603-997-1995 
nicole_cook01@yahoo.com 
 

Rosenstein, Dan 
Levin & Rosenstein, PC 
9210 CORPORATE BLVD, STE 

335, ROCKVILLE, MD 20850-
6551 

Work: 301-208-1795 
dan@levinrosenstein.com 
 

Salmonsen, David 
Senior Director, Congressional 

Relations, American Farm 
Bureau 

OLNEY, MD 
Work: 202-406-3665 
davids@fb.org 
 

Schumm, Brooke 
Principal, Brooke Schumm PA 
2813 THORNBROOK RD, 

ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042-
7813 

Home: 410-461-6609 
bschumm@brookeschummpa.com 
 

Tabor, Kathleen 
Attorney, Law Office of Kathleen 

JP Tabor LLC 
7814 GRASSY GARTH, 

ELKRIDGE, MD 21075-6138 
Cell: 443-454-2163 
ktaborlaw@gmail.com 
 

Michigan 
 

Babbitt, Sally 
Attorney, Babbitt Legal Group, PC 
6005 W ST JOE HWY, STE 302, 

LANSING, MI 48917-4876 
Work: 517-507-3306 
sally@sallybabbittlaw.com 
 

Coutu, Kristiana 
Director 
3988 W D AVE, KALAMAZOO, 

MI 49009-9080 
Work: 515-357-6680 
Cell: 269-330-4576 
kcoutu@iastate.edu 
 

Eicher, Allison 
Assistant General Counsel, 

Michigan Farm Bureau 
7373 W SAGINAW HWY, 

LANSING, MI 48917-1124 
Work: 517-679-5315 
Cell: 989-666-7967 
 

Redick, Thomas 
CEO, GEEC, LLC 
17170 LAURA ST, SPRING 

LAKE, MI 49456-1840 
Cell: 314-307-0795 
tpr@geeclaw.com 
 

Minnesota 
 

Burke, Nancy 
Partner, Saul Ewing Arnstein & 

Lehr LLP 
33 S 6TH ST, STE 4750, 

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-
3702 

Work: 612-225-2948 
nancy.burke@saul.com 
 

Burmeister, Zachary 
Attorney at Law, River Valley 

Law 
183 7TH AVE S, WAITE PARK, 

MN 56387-1362 
Work: 320-497-7977 
zburmeister@rivervalleylaw.com 
 

Carpenter, Stephen 
Farmers’ Legal Action Group 
6 FIFTH ST W, NO. 650, SAINT 

PAUL, MN 55102-1488 
Work: 651-223-5400 
scarpenter@flaginc.org 
 



Costello, Patrick 
Solo, Patrick K Costello Attorney 

at Law 
310 MAIN ST, POST OFFICE 

BOX 1, LAKEFIELD, MN 
56150 

Work: 507-662-6621 
Home: 507-662-5997 
Cell: 507-822-7722 
patrickkcostello@msn.com 
 

Jewell, Sarah 
Owner and Attorney at Law 
183 7TH AVE S, WAITE PARK, 

MN 56387-1362 
Work: 320-497-7977 
sjewell@rivervalleylaw.com 
 

Kunkel, Phillip 
Attorney 
SAINT CLOUD, MN 
Cell: 320-492-2440 
pkunkel2144@gmail.com 
 

McBeth, Daryn 
Sr. Government Relations 

Specialist/Atty, Lathrop GPM 
80 S 8TH ST, STE 3100, 

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-
2206 

Work: 612-632-3083 
Cell: 763-242-7545 
 

McNulty, Chris 
Deputy General Counsel, 

Minnesota Department of 
Agriculture 

625 ROBERT ST N, SAINT 
PAUL, MN 55155-2538 

Work: 651-201-6435 
 

Murray, Douglas 
Lead Legal Administrative 

Specialist, USDA/RMA 
6 WISHBONE LN, NORTH 

OAKS, MN 55127-6314 
Work: 651-452-1688 
Home: 651-482-8483 
Cell: 651-500-1079 
douglas.murray@rma.usda.gov 
 

Niess, Cody 
Associate, Lathrop GPM LLP 
10740 55TH AVE N, 

PLYMOUTH, MN 55442-1923 
Cell: 641-832-8464 
cjniess@gmail.com 
 

Peterson, Jeff 
Shareholder, Winthrop & 

Weinstine 
101 W. ST. GERMAIN, SUITE 

500, ST CLOUD, MN 56301 
Work: 612-604-6509 
jeffpeterson@winthrop.com 
 

Smentek, Joseph 
Executive Director, Minnesota 

Soybean Growers Association 
151 SAINT ANDREWS CT, STE 

710, MANKATO, MN 56001-
8815 

Work: 507-381-6595 
jsmentek@mnsoybean.com 
 

Spanier, Doug 
Department Counsel, Minnesota 

Department of Agriculture 
625 ROBERT ST N, SAINT 

PAUL, MN 55155-2538 
Work: 651-201-6166 
douglas.spanier@state.mn.us 
 

Tiede, Jacob 
General Counsel, Pipestone 

Holdings, LLC 
1300 S HIGHWAY 75, 

PIPESTONE, MN 56164-3211 
Home: 507-825-4211 
Cell: 605-505-0087 
jake.tiede@pipestone.com 
 

Van Bruggen, Kale 
Attorney, Rinke Noonan Law Firm 
1015 W SAINT GERMAIN ST, 

STE 300, SAINT CLOUD, MN 
56301-5442 

Work: 370-251-6700 
kvanbruggen@rinkenoonan.com 
 

Mississippi 
 

Dulaney, Andrew 
Attorney 
PO BOX 188, 986 HARRIS ST, 

TUNICA, MS 38676-0188 
Work: 662-363-2922 
andy@dulaneylawfirm.com 
 

Missouri 
 

Douglas, Patrick 
Attorney/Partner, Blanton, Nickell, 

Collins, Douglas & Hanschen, 
LLC 

PO BOX 805, SIKESTON, MO 
63801-0805 

Work: 573-471-1000 
Cell: 573-703-5147 
pdouglas@blantonlaw.com 
 

Doyle, Carine 
Associate General Counsel, Gates 

Ag One, Bill & Melinda Gates 
Foundation 

SAINT LOUIS, MO 
Work: 206-291-5464 
carine.doyle@gatesfoundation.org 
 



Fielding, Michael 
Partner, Husch Blackwell LLP 
4801 MAIN ST, STE 1000, 

KANSAS CITY, MO 64112-
2551 

Work: 816-983-8353 
Cell: 816-516-4293 
 

Good, Chelsea 
Vice President of Government and 

Industry Affairs 
10510 N AMBASSADOR DR, 

KANSAS CITY, MO 64153-
1278 

Cell: 816-305-9540 
 

Guymon, Kayden 
Associate Attorney 
ASHLAND, MO 
Work: 573-442-3535 
Cell: 573-819-4220 
 

Haden, Brent 
Founder/Partner, Haden & Haden 
827 E BROADWAY, STE B, 

COLUMBIA, MO 65201-4855 
Work: 573-442-3535 
brent@hadenlaw.com 
 

Hepner, Hammons 
Litigation Associate, Sharp Law 

LLP 
KANSAS CITY, MO 
Cell: 580-737-0597 
 

Howlett, Pamela 
VP & Associate General Counsel, 

Bayer US - Crop Science 
801 N. LINDBERGH BLVD., 

E2NA, ST. LOUIS, MO 63167 
Cell: 314-648-9582 
pamela.howlett@bayer.com 
 

Kaltenrieder, Mark 
Partner, Thompson Coburn LLP 
1 US BANK PLZ # 32, SAINT 

LOUIS, MO 63101-1612 
Work: 314-552-6059 
 

Kelly, Cheryl 
Partner 
505 N 7TH ST, STE 2700, SAINT 

LOUIS, MO 63101-1616 
Work: 314-552-6167 
Cell: 314-602-6167 
ckelly@thompsoncoburn.com 
 

Knudsen, Stefan 
VP & General Counsel, MFA Inc. 
201 RAY YOUNG DR, 

COLUMBIA, MO 65201-3568 
Work: 573-876-5226 
Cell: 573-256-9797 
 

Langford, Barry 
Adjunct Professor 
100 E GREEN MEADOWS RD, 

APT 6, COLUMBIA, MO 
65203-3601 

Cell: 573-489-0957 
 

Robb, Caitlin 
Litigation Associate, Shook, Hardy 

& Bacon 
2555 GRAND BLVD, KANSAS 

CITY, MO 64108-2613 
 

Thompson, Robert 
Partner, Bryan Cave Leighton 

Paisner 
1200 MAIN ST, STE 3800, 

KANSAS CITY, MO 64105-
2339 

Work: 816-374-3249 
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